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Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

DMSmM~MORANDUM 
No. s.2025 

SDO- VIG.All CITY PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION tP'f A) SUMMIT 2025 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Chief Education Supetvisors 
All Public Elementary, Secondary and Integrated School Heads 
SPfA & FPfA Officers 
All Others Concerned 

1. The Schools Division of Vigan City will hold the 1st PTA Summit 2025 at 
Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor), Vigan City, Ilocos Sur, on August 18, 2025, from 8:00 
AM to 5:00 PM. 

2. The objective of this summit are: 
• To present key statistics and highlights relevant to learner welfare, school 

safety, and PfA performance to inform planning and decision-making. 
• To discuss the current reading status of learners and emphasize the vital 

role of parents in fostering reading habits and literacy development at 
home and in school. 

• To strengthen the partnership between the school and parents in 
supporting learner well-being and protection. 

• To raise awareness among parents on mental health and psychosocial 
support for learners. 

• To promote understanding of the Child Protection Policy and Anti­
Bullying measures. 

• To guide PfA officers on effective leadership, transparency, and 
accountability in PfA operations. 

3. Enclosed are the following attachments for your reference: 
Enclosure No. 1: Indicative program matrix 
Enclosure No. 2: List of participants 
Enclosure No. 3: Composition of the working committee 

4. This memorandum shall serve as the locator slip for the participants and the 
Program Management Team involved in this activity. 

SCHOOLS OtVl~ldN 

5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is EB~ VIGAN cnY 

Reference: None 
Enclosure: Aa Staled 

To be included in the PapctuaJ Index 

• DepED 
MATATAG 
=-=--== 

Uodq the followin, auhiect . w 
IIACOHC Pll.ll'INAS 

1 2 AUG 2025 ,.Ji MA o.' A, CESO V 

~:i; Divi on Superinten.~,..,.,._,-l[EASED 

BY: 
P[A§ummit 

Address: Mena Crisologo St. comer Rivero St., Brgy. IX. Vigan Cit!) 
llocos Sur -~ 
Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-0~33 
Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph 
Website: www.depedvigancity.com 
Your Feedback is imporlont to us. Visit this link. blt.ly/SDOVlganCltyCSM 



NO~ 

.I) 
~-~ 

l\epubltt or tbe !lbiUpp,ne1 

l)epartment of Qfbucatton 
REGION I 

SCHOOLS OIVISION OF VIGAN CITY 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memo No. ~ s, 2025 

PTA SUMMIT 2025 
August 18, 2025 

Da:, 1 Time 
8:00-8:30 AM 

Openln1 8:30- 9:00 AM 
Program 

Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor) 
Vigan City, llocos Sur 

Activity 
Registration 

Preliminaries(N atl Anthem, 
Prayer, Quality Policy 
Statement) 

l'acWtator 
PMT 

PMT 

Opening Message Supt. Vilma D. Eda ,CESO 
V 

Seuion 1 9:00- 9:45 AM Status Report: Key Statistics Mr.Rodrigo Q. Reyes, Jr. 
and Insights on Basic 
Education in Vigan City 

9:45-10:00 AM Coffee /Tea Break 

Seaalon :3 10:00-10:45 AM Reading Status and Role of Ms. Marie Christine L. 
Parents on Reading Natividad 

Seulon 3 10:45- 11:45 AM Empowering Parents: Their Dr. Marifel Acena 
Role in Mental Health and 
Psychosocial Support for 
Learners 

11:45-12NN Open Forum 

12:00 NN-1:00 PM Lunch Break 

Seulon 4 1:00-2:00PM 

Seaalon 5 2:00 3:00 PM 

3:00-3: 15 PM 

Seulon 6 3: 15-4:00 PM 
4:00- 4:15 PM 

Closing 4: 15-4:30 PM 
Pro~am 

Moderator: Alimar Ablog 
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MATATAG 
::=::,..= UOONG ..WHld 

Child Protection Policy Ms. Cherry Joy Garrna 

Anti- Bullying Act of 2013 Atty. Kim Tagorda 

Break 

PTA Operations Susiemar Rapisura 
Ooen Forum Alimar Ablo~ 
Closing Remarks Dr. Annie D. Pagdilao 

Addr•11: Meno Crlsologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigen CltiJ.~~·~--~ 
llocos Sur -~n 
Telephone No: 1077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33 ' 
EmaU Addre11: vlggn,c:lty@deped.gov.ph 
WebtHe: www.depedvlganclty.com 'i1 . 
v,-.., ·~ i::cu:.rlhr-1,...I, ;., imnr,~tr1nt t,-.. I,., \/Mt th/c, linl, .. ,. Iv l(nf'\\/'"'""r~(Cla\l 



~ -
l\tpubUt of tbe tlbiUppint~ 

11Bepartment of Qebucation 
REGION I 

SCHOOLS DMSION OF VIGAN CITY 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. ~ s, 2025 

List of Participants to the 2025 Pl' A Summit 
Date: August 18, 2025 (Sam- 5:00pm) 
Venue: Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor) Vigan City 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
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MATATAG 
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NAME Position 
MS. MARIE SOL CASTANEDA Principal Ill 
ROSARIO OROANO Principal II 
DINARNAD Principal II 
KAREN FRANDO Principal II 
NORA PAROLIGAN Principal Ill 
ROYSTON QUIDOLIT Principal I 
VIVIAN DEL CASTILLO Principal I 
ERIC BILGERA Head Teacher III 
PAULINO ANINAG Principal I 
AZENITH A. RAMOS Principal I 
RICHARD AGTUTUBO Principal II 
MAGGIE PESCADOR OIC 
RACQUEL FOLLANTE Principal II 
LANYCORPUZ Principal I 
AVELINA ALON Principal I 
PABLO BANAGA, JR Head Teacher Ill 
LETICIA PUGRAD Principal I 
ANA CASTOR Principal IV 

EDITHA BAGCAL Principal IV 

SALVADORAVISA Asst Principal II 

RAYMOND FLORENDO Asst Principal II 

ANITA PRESTO Principal IV 

GLENN TADENA Principal I 
RECLUSADO,GLOALDA Adminstrative Officer II 
TABERNA, MA. ANGELICA Adminstrative Officer II 
PURISIMA, ONEMIG Adminstrative Officer II 
SEGUI, NAIRA ABIGAIL Adminstrative Officer II 
RABOY, MARK JASON Adminstrative Officer II 
CATURA, KRYSTEL ELAINE MARIE Adminstrative Officer II 
RAFANAN,OINER Adminstrative Officer II 
RIGOS, JESSICA Adminstrative Officer II 

Addr•ss: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan Cil!].,._._.,...,....a 

IIAGON H.IN1'AI 

~ems~ -~~~~~·~ 
T•l•phone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33 
Email Address: vigan,city@deped.gov.ph 
Website: www.depedvigancity.com 
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33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY 

QUARIO, REGINAL Adminstrative Officer II 
RAMOS, MA. CRISTINA EMELY Adminstrative Officer II 
TABBOGA, FAYE ANGELIQUE Adminstrative Officer II 
AGUIMBAG, DENNIS Adminstrative Officer II 
ALINIO, CHARMAINE Adminstrative Officer II 
PIANO, JESSA MAE Adminstrative Officer II 
FORMOSO, GRACE Adminstra.tive Officer II 
GASCON, NICOLE Adminstrative Officer II 
RABBON, LAI LANIE Adminstrative Officer II 
RAFANAN, JANINE Adminstrative Officer II 
LAMPOTE, GEMALYN Adminstrative Officer II 
ARCE, KATRINE ANN Adminstrative Officer II 
VACANT Adminstrative Officer II 
RICOTOSO, MARK LINN Project Development Officer I 
NEBAB, ALMA INAMORATA Project Development Officer I 

Each school is allotted five (5) SPTA officers, and with 21 schools, this total to 105 
SPTA officers (5 x 21 -= 105) 

POSITION 

1. President: 

2. Vice President: 

3. Secretary: 

4. irreasurer: 

5. Auditor: 

6. President: 

7. Vice President: 

8. Secretary: 

9. rrreasurer: 

10. !Auditor: 

11. President: 

12. Vice President: 

13. Secretary: 

14. ~easurer: 

15. Auditor: 

16. President: 

D~ED 
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NAME SCHOOL 

Ma.rilen Anicas CAPES 

Jacklyn Torio CAPES 

Jermaine Siababa CAPES 

Rhonalhyne Piano CAPES 

Kriezl Tabios CAPES 

B~tt T. Rojas ISNHS 

Richard S. Buenaventura ISNHS 

Ferdinand R. Espejo ISNHS 

Michael P. Rabino ISNHS 

Romeo Taaca ISNHS 

Dianne Marie C. Soria BMSW 
Florian L. Follante BMSW 

Veronica R. Chan BMSW 

Jose Mari Tongson BMSW 

Marianne C. Bravo BMSW 

Mirarose Valdez CAMES 

Addren: Mena Crlsologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigen Cit!] 
llocos Sur ·ft~~v..,MllllllLf'IA 

Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33 ' 
Email Address: vl90n.~ity@deped ,gov ,ph 
WebsHe:www.depedvlganclty.com 
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17. Vice President: 

18. Secretary: 

19. treasurer: 

20. !Auditor: 

21. President. 

22. rYice President: 

23. Secretary: 

24. ~easurer: 

25. Auditor: 

26. President: 

27. Vice President: 

28. Secretary: 

29. Treasurer: 

30. Auditor: 

31. President 

32. Vice President: 

33. Secretary: 

34. rfreasurer: 

35. Auditor: 

36. President: 

37. rYice President: 

38. Secretary: 

39. Treasurer: 

40. Auditor: 

41. President: 

42. Vice President: 

43. Secretary: 

44. rt'reasurer: 

45. Auditor: 

46. President: 

47. Vice President: 
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Camille Fabros CAMES 

Bernadette D. Frial CAMES 

Annabelle Lee CAMES 

Alice Gascon CAMES 

Maxy Jane Pablico APES 

Cristina Norma Babida APES 

Rheyna Q. Cabacungan APES 

Catherine Gabriel APES 

Trinidad Antiporda APES 

Clarence Qult1t SPBES 

Marjorie Ataup SPBES 

Yolanda Palas SPBES 

Analyn Aquino SPBES 

Mary Rose Mararac SPBES 

Nelson Altares MES 
·-

Marites Quilente MES 

Vicky Ariz.aha! MES 

Donnabel Pascua MES 

Ma. Theresa Adversalo MES 

Marlon Hidalgo BPES 

Mary Joy Amano BPES 

Nenita Tabaniag BPES 

Mildred Abalos BPES 

Stephanie De Peralta BPES 

RomeoTaaca CCES 

Rolando Taaca CCES 

Maria Fatima O. Ponce CCES 

lreene A. Torres CCES 

Ceceil Apelin CCES 

MerlleGuanzo JSES 
Mike Rafanan JSES 

Address: Mena Cnsologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, V1gan Cll!J 
llocos Sur -~~"CNt.'I".!~ 

Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33 
Emall Address: vlgan,clty@deped.gov.ph 
Website: www.depedvlgancity.com 
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48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 
I• 66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 
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Secretary: 

Treasurer: 

Auditor: 
-

Preaident: 

Vice President: 

Secretary: 

rrreasurer: 

Auditor: 

President 

iVice President: 

Secretary: 

Treasurer: 

Auditor: 
--

President 

Vice President: 

Secretary: 

Treasurer: 

Auditor: 

Chairperson 

Vice Chairperson: 

Secretary: 

Treasurer: 

Auditor: 

President 
-

Vice President 

Secretary 

Treasurer 

lAuditor 

,reudent 
-. 

!Vice President 

Secretary 

REGION I 
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY 

Adelyn Raboy JSES 

Christine Pescador JSES 

Ivy Garcia JSES 

Mely Espejo VNHSE 
Adela Argallon VNHSE 
Judy Ann R. Tamag VNHSE 

Eloisa Tabrilla VNHSE 

Cindy Oamalde VNHSE 

Vicky Refuente PIS 

Gloria Alarca PIS 

Rhoda Ped PIS 

Lorraine Ashley Espejo PIS 

Minerva Eugenio PIS 
- -· 

Diane Benzon - ~ .. TES 
~ ... 

Marissa Quizon TES 

Leslie Ann D. Consolacion TES 

Jasmine Ramiilo TES 

Jenie Len Llanes TES 
Jeniffer Bellon NES 
Juliet Ambacan NES 
Nerissa G. Bagorio NES 
Joan Realin NES 
Gaudelia Arcena NES . 
Rochelle Anne R. Agapinan OES 
Rachelle Ann Altares OES 
Julius P. Agapinan GES 
Christian Mhel Magno GES 
Ruel Altarejos GES 
Michelle A, Ale1on 

~ ~ -

VCS 
Clifford Sistoza vcs 
Jona Lie J. Areola vcs 

Address: Mena Cnsologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigen Cit!] 
llocos Sur ~ 
T•l•phone No: 1077) 722-20-23 / 1077) 632-05-33 
Emall Addre11: vlgc;:m.clty@deped.gov .ph 
Web1He: www.depedvlganclty.com -~""'m"-~ 
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79. Treasurer 

80. Auditor 

81. President 

82. iVice President 

83. Secretary 

84. rfreasurer 

85. Auditor 

86. President 

87. Vice President 

88. Secretary 

89. Treasurer 

90. Auditor 

91. President 

92. iVice President 

93. Secretary 

94. Treasurer 

95. Auditor 

96. President 

97. !Vice President 

98. Secretary 

99. ti'reasurer 

100. jAuditor 

_ 101. ~sident 

102. jvice President 

103. ,Secretary 

104. ~reasurer 

105. ~uditor 
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Catherine C. Vega 

Aiza Rafin 

Russel Marquez 

Geraldine Collado 

Geraldine Lucero 

Jusfer Atud 

Jessica Castro 

Lourdes Abegail Rimarim 
--

RachelApuya 

Precy Yu 

Desiree Romero 

Digna Pajarillo 

Joel Javier 

Marlon Hidalgo 
Glenda P. Ricolcol 

Celsie Coleman 

Rose Ann Magno 

Eufrodna A. Alcai~ 

Marice! B. Casibang 

Edelyn A. Quintal 

Myrna M. Andallo 

Eva Rosario B. Dela Rosa 

Clarina Fontejon 

Mae Ann Mauricio 

Mirian Andres 

Ezperanza Forneas 

Nida Fontejon 

vcs 
vcs 

BMSE 
BMSE 

BMSE 

BMSE 

BMSE 

RES 
--- - -- --

RES 

RES 

RES 

RES 

VNHSW 
VNHSW 

VNHSW 

VNHSW 

VNHSW 

RPES 

RPES 

RPES 

I RPES 

I RPES 

LSJES 
-

I &JES 

I &JES 

I &JES 

I &JES 

Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan Cil!J-A... ......... 
llocos Sur -~ 
Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33 ' 
Emall Addresa: vlgan.clty@deped.gov.ph 
WebsHe: www.depedvigancity.com 
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Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. __ s, 2025 

ROORAM MANAGEMENT TEAM 

Consultants VILMA D. EDA, CESO V 
ANNIE D. PAGDILAO, EdD, CESO VI 

Pro2ram ManfUZer RODRIGO Q. REYES, JR 

Assistant Pro~ram Manaizer SUSIEMAR M. RAPISURA 

Program Proponent CHERRY JOY GARMA 
ALIMAR ABLOG 

QAME GRACE F. CASTANEDA 

Secretariat/ Documenter LLOYD ANCHETA 
SHERWIN FABRE 
AURELYN FIELDAD 

Welfare Officer MA. KORYNNE TABORDA 

Resource Persons(S) 1. DR. MARIFEL ACENA- UNP 
2. MS. CHERRY JOY GARMA 
3. A'ITY. KIM TAOORDA 
4. SUSIEMAR RAPISURA 
5. ARAL FOCAL PERSON 

Breakdown: 
School Heads/ Asst. School Heads, AO 2, PDO 2= 47 

SPTA Officers • 105 

PMT / Resource Speakers • ll 
164 
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