



2508-1163

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION I
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 543, s.2025

SDO- VIGAN CITY PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) SUMMIT 2025

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Supervisors
All Public Elementary, Secondary and Integrated School Heads
SPTA & FPTA Officers
All Others Concerned

- The Schools Division of Vigan City will hold the **1st PTA Summit 2025** at Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor), Vigan City, Ilocos Sur, on August 18, 2025, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.
- The objective of this summit are:
 - To present key statistics and highlights relevant to learner welfare, school safety, and PTA performance to inform planning and decision-making.
 - To discuss the current reading status of learners and emphasize the vital role of parents in fostering reading habits and literacy development at home and in school.
 - To strengthen the partnership between the school and parents in supporting learner well-being and protection.
 - To raise awareness among parents on mental health and psychosocial support for learners.
 - To promote understanding of the Child Protection Policy and Anti-Bullying measures.
 - To guide PTA officers on effective leadership, transparency, and accountability in PTA operations.
- Enclosed are the following attachments for your reference:
Enclosure No. 1: Indicative program matrix
Enclosure No. 2: List of participants
Enclosure No. 3: Composition of the working committee
- This memorandum shall serve as the locator slip for the participants and the Program Management Team involved in this activity.
- Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is earnestly desired.

Vilma D. EDA
VILMA D. EDA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE
DEPED VIGAN CITY
12 AUG 2025
RELEASED
BY: _____

Reference: None
Enclosure: As Stated

To be included in the Perpetual Index
Under the following subject: PTA Summit



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur

Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33

Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedvigan.city

Your Feedback is important to us. Visit this link bit.ly/SDOViganCityCSM





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memo No. 947 s, 2025

PTA SUMMIT 2025
 August 18, 2025
 Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor)
 Vigan City, Ilocos Sur

Day 1	Time	Activity	Facilitator
	8:00-8:30 AM	Registration	PMT
Opening Program	8:30- 9:00 AM	Preliminaries(Natl Anthem, Prayer, Quality Policy Statement)	PMT
		Opening Message	Supt. Vilma D. Eda ,CESO V
Session 1	9:00- 9:45 AM	Status Report: Key Statistics and Insights on Basic Education in Vigan City	Mr.Rodrigo Q. Reyes, Jr.
	9:45-10:00 AM	Coffee/Tea Break	
Session 2	10:00-10:45 AM	Reading Status and Role of Parents on Reading	Ms. Marie Christine L. Natividad
Session 3	10:45- 11:45 AM	Empowering Parents: Their Role in Mental Health and Psychosocial Support for Learners	Dr. Marifel Acena
	11:45-12NN	Open Forum	
	12:00 NN-1:00 PM	Lunch Break	
Session 4	1:00-2:00PM	Child Protection Policy	Ms. Cherry Joy Garma
Session 5	2:00 3:00 PM	Anti- Bullying Act of 2013	Atty. Kim Tagorda
	3:00-3:15 PM	Break	
Session 6	3:15-4:00 PM	PTA Operations	Susiemar Rapisura
	4:00- 4:15 PM	Open Forum	Alimar Ablog
Closing Program	4:15-4:30 PM	Closing Remarks	Dr. Annie D. Pagdilao

Moderator: Alimar Ablog



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur
 Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33
 Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph
 Website: www.depedviganacity.com
 Your Feedback is important to us. Visit this link <https://sdo.viganacity.gov.ph>





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. 547 s, 2025

List of Participants to the 2025 PTA Summit

Date: August 18, 2025 (8am- 5:00pm)

Venue: Max's Restaurant (2nd Floor) Vigan City

	NAME	Position
1	MS. MARIE SOL CASTANEDA	Principal III
2	ROSARIO ORGANO	Principal II
3	DINA RIVAD	Principal II
4	KAREN FRANDO	Principal II
5	NORA PAROLIGAN	Principal III
6	ROYSTON QUIDOLIT	Principal I
7	VIVIAN DEL CASTILLO	Principal I
8	ERIC BILGERA	Head Teacher III
9	PAULINO ANINAG	Principal I
10	AZENITH A. RAMOS	Principal I
11	RICHARD AGTUTUBO	Principal II
12	MAGGIE PESCADOR	OIC
13	RACQUEL FOLLANTE	Principal II
14	LANY CORPUZ	Principal I
15	AVELINA ALON	Principal I
16	PABLO BANAGA, JR	Head Teacher III
17	LETICIA PUGRAD	Principal I
18	ANA CASTOR	Principal IV
20	EDITHA BAGCAL	Principal IV
21	SALVADOR AVISA	Asst Principal II
22	RAYMOND FLORENDO	Asst Principal II
23	ANITA PRESTO	Principal IV
24	GLENN TADENA	Principal I
25	RECLUSADO, GLOALDA	Administrative Officer II
26	TABERNA, MA. ANGELICA	Administrative Officer II
27	PURISIMA, ONEMIG	Administrative Officer II
28	SEGUI, NAIRA ABIGAIL	Administrative Officer II
29	RABOY, MARK JASON	Administrative Officer II
30	CATURA, KRISTEL ELAINE MARIE	Administrative Officer II
31	RAFANAN, OINER	Administrative Officer II
32	RIGOS, JESSICA	Administrative Officer II



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur

Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33

Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedvigancity.com

Your Feedback is important to us. Visit this link bit.ly/SDOViganCity





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

33	QUARIO, REGINAL	Administrative Officer II
34	RAMOS, MA. CRISTINA EMELY	Administrative Officer II
35	TABBOGA, FAYE ANGELIQUE	Administrative Officer II
36	AGUIMBAG, DENNIS	Administrative Officer II
37	ALINIO, CHARMAINE	Administrative Officer II
38	PIANO, JESSA MAE	Administrative Officer II
39	FORMOSO, GRACE	Administrative Officer II
40	GASCON, NICOLE	Administrative Officer II
41	RABON, LAILANIE	Administrative Officer II
42	RAFANAN, JANINE	Administrative Officer II
43	LAMPOTE, GEMALYN	Administrative Officer II
44	ARCE, KATRINE ANN	Administrative Officer II
45	VACANT	Administrative Officer II
46	RICOTOSO, MARK LINN	Project Development Officer I
47	NEBAB, ALMA INAMORATA	Project Development Officer I

Each school is allotted five (5) SPTA officers, and with 21 schools, this total to 105 SPTA officers (5 x 21 = 105)

	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL
1.	President:	Marilen Anicas	CAPES
2.	Vice President:	Jacklyn Torio	CAPES
3.	Secretary:	Jermaine Siababa	CAPES
4.	Treasurer:	Rhonalhyme Piano	CAPES
5.	Auditor:	Kriezl Tabios	CAPES
6.	President:	Brett T. Rojas	ISNHS
7.	Vice President:	Richard S. Buenaventura	ISNHS
8.	Secretary:	Ferdinand R. Espejo	ISNHS
9.	Treasurer:	Michael P. Rabino	ISNHS
10.	Auditor:	Romeo Taaca	ISNHS
11.	President:	Dianne Marie C. Soria	BMSW
12.	Vice President:	Florian L. Follante	BMSW
13.	Secretary:	Veronica R. Chan	BMSW
14.	Treasurer:	Jose Mari Tongson	BMSW
15.	Auditor:	Marianne C. Bravo	BMSW
16.	President:	Mirarose Valdez	CAMES



Address: Mena Crisolago St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur
 Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33
 Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph
 Website: www.depedvigan.city.com
 Your Feedback is Important to us. Visit this link <http://SDOViganCity.com>





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

17.	Vice President:	Camille Fabros	CAMES
18.	Secretary:	Bernadette D. Frial	CAMES
19.	Treasurer:	Annabelle Lee	CAMES
20.	Auditor:	Alice Gascon	CAMES
21.	President:	Mary Jane Pablico	APES
22.	Vice President:	Cristina Norma Babida	APES
23.	Secretary:	Rheyndy Q. Cabacungan	APES
24.	Treasurer:	Catherine Gabriel	APES
25.	Auditor:	Trinidad Antiporda	APES
26.	President:	Clarence Quirit	SPBES
27.	Vice President:	Marjorie Ataup	SPBES
28.	Secretary:	Yolanda Palas	SPBES
29.	Treasurer:	Analyn Aquino	SPBES
30.	Auditor:	Mary Rose Mararac	SPBES
31.	President:	Nelson Altares	MES
32.	Vice President:	Marites Quilente	MES
33.	Secretary:	Vicky Arizabal	MES
34.	Treasurer:	Donnabel Pascua	MES
35.	Auditor:	Ma. Theresa Adversalo	MES
36.	President:	Marlon Hidalgo	BPES
37.	Vice President:	Mary Joy Amano	BPES
38.	Secretary:	Nenita Tabaniag	BPES
39.	Treasurer:	Mildred Abalos	BPES
40.	Auditor:	Stephanie De Peralta	BPES
41.	President:	Romeo Taaca	CCES
42.	Vice President:	Rolando Taaca	CCES
43.	Secretary:	Maria Fatima G.Ponce	CCES
44.	Treasurer:	Ireene A. Torres	CCES
45.	Auditor:	Cecil Apelin	CCES
46.	President:	Merlie Guanzo	JSES
47.	Vice President:	Mike Rafanan	JSES



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur
 Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33
 Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph
 Website: www.depedvigancity.com
 Your Feedback is Important to us. Visit this link bit.ly/SDOViganCity





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

48.	Secretary:	Adelyn Raboy	JSES
49.	Treasurer:	Christine Pescador	JSES
50.	Auditor:	Ivy Garcia	JSES
51.	President:	Mely Espejo	VNHSE
52.	Vice President:	Adela Argallon	VNHSE
53.	Secretary:	Judy Ann R. Tamag	VNHSE
54.	Treasurer:	Eloisa Tabrilla	VNHSE
55.	Auditor:	Cindy Gamalde	VNHSE
56.	President:	Vicky Refuente	PIS
57.	Vice President:	Gloria Alarca	PIS
58.	Secretary:	Rhoda Ped	PIS
59.	Treasurer:	Lorraine Ashley Espejo	PIS
60.	Auditor:	Minerva Eugenio	PIS
61.	President:	Diane Benzon	TES
62.	Vice President:	Marissa Quizon	TES
63.	Secretary:	Leslie Ann D. Consolacion	TES
64.	Treasurer:	Jasmine Ramillo	TES
65.	Auditor:	Jenie Len Llanes	TES
66.	Chairperson	Jeniffer Bellon	NES
67.	Vice Chairperson:	Juliet Ambacan	NES
68.	Secretary:	Nerissa G. Bagorio	NES
69.	Treasurer:	Joan Realin	NES
70.	Auditor:	Gaudelia Arcena	NES
71.	President	Rochelle Anne R. Agapinan	GES
72.	Vice President	Rachelle Ann Altares	GES
73.	Secretary	Julius P. Agapinan	GES
74.	Treasurer	Christian Mhel Magno	GES
75.	Auditor	Ruel Altarejos	GES
76.	President	Michelle A. Aleson	VCS
77.	Vice President	Clifford Sistoza	VCS
78.	Secretary	Jona Lie J. Areola	VCS



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur
 Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33
 Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph
 Website: www.depedvigan.city.com
 Your Feedback is Important to us. Visit this link <http://SDOViganCity.com>





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
REGION I
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

79.	Treasurer	Catherine C. Vega	VCS
80.	Auditor	Aiza Rafin	VCS
81.	President	Russel Marquez	BMSE
82.	Vice President	Geraldine Collado	BMSE
83.	Secretary	Geraldine Lucero	BMSE
84.	Treasurer	Jusfer Atud	BMSE
85.	Auditor	Jessica Castro	BMSE
86.	President	Lourdes Abegail Rimarim	RES
87.	Vice President	Rachel Apuya	RES
88.	Secretary	Precy Yu	RES
89.	Treasurer	Desiree Romero	RES
90.	Auditor	Digna Pajarillo	RES
91.	President	Joel Javier	VNHSW
92.	Vice President	Marlon Hidalgo	VNHSW
93.	Secretary	Glenda P. Ricolcol	VNHSW
94.	Treasurer	Celsie Coleman	VNHSW
95.	Auditor	Rose Ann Magno	VNHSW
96.	President	Eufrocina A. Alcain	RPES
97.	Vice President	Maricel B. Casibang	RPES
98.	Secretary	Edelyn A. Quintal	RPES
99.	Treasurer	Myrna M. Andallo	RPES
100.	Auditor	Eva Rosario B. Dela Rosa	RPES
101.	President	Clarina Fontejon	SJES
102.	Vice President	Mae Ann Mauricio	SJES
103.	Secretary	Mirian Andres	SJES
104.	Treasurer	Ezperanza Forneas	SJES
105.	Auditor	Nida Fontejon	SJES



Address: Mena Crisologo St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City Ilocos Sur

Telephone No.: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33

Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedvigancity.com

Your Feedback is important to us. Visit this link <http://SDOViganCity.com>





Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
 REGION I
 SCHOOLS DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
 Enclosure No. 3 to Division Memo No. ____ s, 2025

ROGRAM MANAGEMENT TEAM

Consultants	VILMA D. EDA, CESO V ANNIE D. PAGDILAO, EdD, CESO VI
Program Manager	RODRIGO Q. REYES, JR
Assistant Program Manager	SUSIEMAR M. RAPISURA
Program Proponent	CHERRY JOY GARMA ALIMAR ABLOG
QAME	GRACE F. CASTANEDA
Secretariat/Documenter	LLOYD ANCHETA SHERWIN FABRE AURELYN FIELDAD
Welfare Officer	MA. KORYNNE TABORDA
Resource Persons(5)	1. DR. MARIFEL ACENA- UNP 2. MS. CHERRY JOY GARMA 3. ATTY. KIM TAGORDA 4. SUSIEMAR RAPISURA 5. ARAL FOCAL PERSON

Breakdown:

School Heads/ Asst. School Heads, AO 2, PDO 2= 47
 SPTA Officers = 105
 PMT/ Resource Speakers = 12
164



Address: Mena Crisolago St. corner Rivero St., Brgy. IX, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur
Telephone No: (077) 722-20-23 / (077) 632-05-33
Email Address: vigan.city@deped.gov.ph
Website: www.depedvigan.city.com
 Your Feedback is important to us. Visit this link <http://SDOViganCity.com>

